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“I praise you because I am fearfully and wonderfully made;  

your works are wonderful, I know that full well.”  
Psalm 139 v 14 

  

This Sunday, 21st April  

10.30am. We welcome Warran Fawcett from Grace Church, Catterick as our preacher this morning. 

We will be enjoying his ministry with us at Wydale later this year. 

16.45pm. ‘Cookies’ for the teens 

6.30pm. We continue our DVD series with Discipleship Explored 6 "Transformed in Christ" 

 

Growth Groups  

Mon 22nd Apr, 7.30pm at Andy & Sophie’s 

Tues 23rd Apr, 10.30am at Adam & Iuliana’s 

Wed 24th Apr, 7.30pm at Margaret J’s 

All groups will be looking at 1 John 2v15-27: Staying the course 

 

Other events this week 

Thu 25th Apr, Ladies’ Bible Objects Evening, 7.30pm at Margaret J’s 

 

Next Sunday, 28th April  

10.30am. ‘Walking with Jesus through Luke’s Gospel’ as we look at Luke 5:12-26. We will welcome 

Catherine Barlow to update us about her work this morning. 

6.30pm. Devotional communion service as we enjoy seeing Christ in the book of Lamentations. 

 

Looking Further Ahead 

Mon 29th Apr, Book Club, 'The Night Watchman' by Louise Erdrich, a novel about Native Americans and 

their struggle to keep their land. 

Sat 4th May, Men’s walk in Ilkley, followed by coffee and cake. Please let Andy know if you are coming 

on the walk, the ‘coffee & cake’, or both. 

Tue 14th May, Zoom prayer meeting for our gospel partners, 7pm 

Fri 17th May, Quiz night, 7pm at RPH 

Tue 21st May, Ladies’ Cardmaking, 7.30pm at Sophie’s 

 

Fri 20th – Sun 22nd Sep, Church Weekend Away at Wydale Hall with guest speaker Warran Fawcett 

 

Adam and Gordon 
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